
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5652
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2003
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS IN KARNATAKA
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some flyovers are under construction in Karnataka with Central assistance;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount of Central assistance sanctioned for those flyover projects; and

(d) the details thereof, project-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS [MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI]

(a) : Yes, Sir. Total 103 Flyovers are under construction in Karnataka with the Central assistance.

(b) to (d) : Details are annexed .

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) TO (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5652 FOR 30TH
APRIL, 2003 ASKED BY SHRI S.D.N.R. WADIYAR REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS IN KARNATAKA

Sl.No.  NH No. Reach    No. of flyovers  Approximate cost Central assistance
      (grade separators, (Rs. in Crores) (as % of cost)
      Under/ Over Passes)

1. 4 Km. 29.5 to Km. 62.00   4   21.70   About 16%

2. 4 Km. 62 to Km. 75  3   7.70   100%

3. 4 Km. 75 to Km. 116.400  8   4.60   100%

4. 4 Km. 122.3 to Km. 189  18   9.70   100%

5. 4 Km. 189 to Km. 207  8   6.40   100%
6. 4 Km. 207 to Km. 284  23   15.50   100%

7 4 Km. 284 to Km. 340  9   8.80   100%

8. 4 Km. 340 to Km. 404  4   18.00   100%

9. 4 Km. 433 to Km. 495   4   8.30   100%
10. 4 Km. 495 to 515   8   20.00   100%
11. 4 Km. 515 to Km. 592  7   7.00   100%
12. 7 Km. 555.90   1   50.00    65%
13. 7 Km. 556-539 & Km.525 to Km.527 6   22.74   100%

    Total  103   200.44
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